
AZ 502 Phoenix/Mesa/Maricopa County Regional CoC 
CoC’s Approved ARD $24,849,265 

CoC’s Approved Planning $250,000 
CoC’s Approved PH Bonus $1,327,737 

Total $26,427,002 
  

Amount for Tier 1 (ARD – 3.5%) $23,979,541 
Amount for Tier 2 $2,447,461 

 

AZ 502 Tier 1 Tier 2 
Tier Threshold $23,979,541 $26,427,002 
Calculation of tier threshold ARD – 3.5% 

($24,849,265 - $869,724 = 
$23,979,541) 

ARD + CoC Planning + PH 
Bonus 
($24,849,265 + $250,000 + 
$1,327,737 = $26,427,002) 

Funds Available in Tier $23,979,541 $2,447,461 
 

Project Admin Funding 5% vs. 7% 
ARD $24,849,265 

Less 3.5% (Tier 1) $23,979,541 
Difference ($869,724) 

  
Admin at 5% $775,161 
Admin at 7% $1,549,683 

Difference (774,522) 
  
 $869,724 - $774,522 = $95,202 
  

Renewals w/Old Admin $24,079,647 
w/New Admin $24,854,169 

 

Renewals (with 7% Admin) 
PH Projects $16,144,933 
TH Projects $6,093,974 
SH Project $1,136,030 

HMIS Project $408,558 
SSO Projects $1,070,674 

 

 



Conditional Selection Criteria for Tier 1 

Within the rank order established by the CoC, by CoC score, HUD will select Tier 1 projects in the 
following order: 

1. Renewal projects 
2. New reallocated projects 
3. CoC planning projects 
4. Permanent Housing Bonus Projects in “Extreme High Needs Communities” 
5. Permanent Housing Bonus Projects 
6. New PH projects 
7. New SSO projects for Coordinated Assessment 
8. New HMIS projects 
9. Net TH projects 
10. New SSO projects 

 


